# STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSA'S OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API No. 15 - 055-21062-6000
WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Finney
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND USE	NW - NW - SE - SE sec. 9 Twp. 25 Rge. 32 X West
Operator: License # 5952	1250 Feet from SyN (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Amoco Production Company	1250 Feet from (E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address P.O. Box 800, Rm. 2444	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE NW, or SW (circle one)
	Lease Name Celona O. Hicks C Well # 2HI
city/state/Zip Denver, CO 80201	Field Name Hugoton
Purchaser:	Producing Formation Chase
Operator Contact Person: Julie Victor	Elevation: Ground 2,930' KB 2,941'
Phone (303) 830-4009	Total Depth 2,802' PBTD
0 0 177 1	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at1,066Feet
173 - 2	Mulitple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _X No
	If yes, show depth set Feet
Wellsite Geologist:	
Designate Type of Completion  X New Well  Re-Entry  Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSWDSIOW Temp.Abd.	feet depth to sx cmt.
Ges ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A2+ / DP /0-2 6-9L (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Re-entry: old well info as follows:	Chloride content 5800 ppm Fluid Volume 2140 bbls
Operator: N/A	Dewatering method used dried and filled
Well Name:	
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	Operator Name
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No.	·
Dual Completion Docket No.	20000110110
4/2/92 4/4/92 Delayed	Quarter SecTwpS,RngE/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, wo nformation on side two of this form will be held confidential for a 32-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months.). One copy of	led with the Kansas Corporation Commisision, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, orkover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply, period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL
DEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED, Submit CP-4 form wi	ith all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated statements herein are complete to the best of my knowledge.	to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the
Quai Vista	<u></u>
Signature Permitting Representative Date	10/20/92 F Letter of confidentiality Attached
20 00+	Ober, 1992 C — Wireline Log Received  C — Drillers Timelog Received
Subscribed and sworm to belove the this	( lant)
Notary Public 4	Distribution  Stripe SwD/Rep NGPA
Date Commission Expires — Alcumber C	20,1794 KGS Plug Other
	(Specify)
·	l l

			SIDE TWO				,
Operator Name	Amoco Produ	ction Company	Lease Na	me <u>Cel</u> c	ona O. Hicks	Well	# <u>2HI</u>
•		· 🗀 -	County	<u>Finr</u>	ney		
Sec9 Twp.	<u>25_</u> Rge	. 32 East			•		
		West لکا					
	d shut-in pressure	es, whether shut-in p	ressure reached stati	c level, hydro	static pressures, t		al tested, time tool open perature, fluid recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes X No	Log	Form	ation (Top), Depth	and Datums	X Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	Yes X No	1111				
Cores Taken		Yes X No	Name		То	Datu	m
Electric Log Run		Yes X No	Heringto Krider	on	2,5		
(Submit Copy.)			Winfield	i	2,5 2,6	10' +2!	55
List All E. Logs Run:	*		Towanda Council	Grove	2,6 2,8		
			-	4,070	-,0		
		CASING RECO	DRD X New	Used	n production atc		
<del>-</del> ;,	· · · · · ·	—————————	tr-conductor, surface,	, intermediati	e, production, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24#	1,066'	Class C	475	
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5#	2,802'	Class C	600	
	<u> </u>		ONAL CEMENTING/S	QUEEZE REC		Percent Additive	0.5
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD						<u> </u>	
Plug Off Zone							•
-	PERFORATION	N DECORD Dridge F	Duna Sat/Type		Acid, Fracture, Sh	ot. Cement Sque	eeze Record
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Footage of Each Interv		(Amo	unt and Kind of M	•	Depth
	<del>_</del>		<del> </del>				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run			
N/A Date of First,Resumed			ethod (			<del></del>	Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate			Gas LiftGas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas:			METHOD OF COMP	LETION			Production Interval
Vented Sold	Used on Lea	ase Open l	Hole Perf.	Dua	lly Comp.	Commingled	( ( )
(If vented, submit AC	0-18)	Other	(Specify)				( · · · ·

ORIGINAL

### DRILLERS LOG

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY CELONA O HICKS GLI "C" NO 2 HI SECTION 4-T25S-R32W FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS

COMMENCED: 04-02-92 COMPLETED: 04-05-92

SURFACE CASING: 1053' OF 8 5/8" CMTD W/325 SX LT "C", 2% C.C., 1/4#/SX FLO-CELE; TAILED IN W/

150 SX "C", 2% C.C., 1/4#/SX FLO-CELE

FORMATION	DEPTH	
SURFACE HOLE	Ñ-1066	
RED BED	1066-1258	
RED BED & SAND	1258-2340	
SHALE & LIME	2340-2600	
LIME & SHALE	2600-2802	RTD

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

CHEYENNE DRILLING, INC.

A.J. JACQUES

STATE OF KANSAS :ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 6TH DAY OF APRIL, 1992.

BECKY J. WHETSTONE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 4/29/95

Becky J. Whetstone

BECKY J. WHETSTONE, NOTARY PUBLIC

RECEIVED

STATE CONTOUATION COMMISSION

AUG 3 1 1999

C CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansaé

	)( <i>5</i>	9							ICE: OF				
DS-9%5-≜		_			[	PERSON T	AKING CA	L D	H/3/92	DS LOCATION UNIVERSE	. e.S 03	TREATMENT	NUMBER 95
CUSTOMER		لميا		- N	- · · · · ·	<u> </u>	OF	DERED	RY		TELEPHONE		MOBILE
TYPE JOB			<i>,</i>	e D					R REP ON LOCATIO	N	TELEPHONE		MOBILE
WELL NAME &	NUMB	ER L	عادد	C 2 HVI	LOCA	TION C G	-25	<b>S</b> – :	POOL/FIE		HEINA	COUNTY/PARISH	4 CO
CONTRACTOR	ON SI	TE ENN	74	<u> ۱</u>	DS SA	LES REPRE	SENTATIV	Æ.	CUSTOM	ER ORDER NUMBER		STATE	·
TURING/DP:			ZE	DE MD	PTH / TVD		wı		THREAD	TUBING/DP CS	ENT VIA:		R/RETAINER DEPTH:
CASING:		5	4				14 ^	L	8 RJ	SERVICE INSTRUCTA	JNS:		
LINER:										1-5%	Top	Plug	
OPEN HOLE:		12	.'\s				BHS	T	ВНСТ	5-5%	ت دوماً	rnalizer.	S
	- 1 %			ED INTERV	ALS	<del>कुर क्रिकेट एके</del>  - अ	<u> </u>	FORM	ATION:	1-54			INSERT Flo
TOP	<del>-   -  </del>	воттом	NO OF	Top	Ť	воттом	NO. OF HOLES	1		1-54			6016+ Sh
	то		HOLES	1	то	<del></del> -	HOLES	REQUI	RED RATE/PRESS.	1 -3/2	<del>-</del>		<u> </u>
	то				то	+				1 Not	-d hocl	CKIT	
	то			+	то	-			ULIC HORSEPOWER			· <del>-</del>	
						-		ORDE	HED;				<del> </del>
	то		<u> </u>		ТО	'	_	MAX P	SI ALLOWABLE:				
DIAMETER WELLHEAD CO		ERFOR	ATION	S = 				-					
SPECIAL INST		54	ي بلو	Ad MA	<del>س</del> نځ	<u> </u>	Swed	9 e					
SPECIAL INST	NOC IIC	Ma/EQUII	-MENT:							<u> </u>			
				_									·
SYSTEM	DES	CRIP	TION:			- -			<del></del>				
System 1		45	٠. د ۵	sks (	·5/3	5 (2	( جه ک	+	6% D	-20 + 1/2	5 #/5 K I	1-29	
Oyalem i		•		Ia.				2 . I		11.5			
Custom C	1	1.5		SKS.		IASS			+ 1/4 1/5			•	-
System 2										32			_
System 3											-		
	•												
System 4	·	<u>-</u>					_						
Additiona	Mat	terials:											
										·			_
Directions	3:	<u>u K</u> :	S	EAST	τ	o N	w Y	83	<u> </u>	Jorth T	0 G.1F	Course	
EA	T 2	7-1	\r.u	Yell	ص س	GAZ	, p	_ 4	émi n	Jorth T	- なかい	EAST	
				NTA							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	·

CEMENTING	ŞERVICE	REPORT	-		ORIGINATION						(REATME)	IT NU	MBE	395	DATE	s-92
DS-496 PRINTE	 DIN H S A					-	<u> </u>	R INCORPOR	ATED	100	STAGE	ps ps		DISTRICT	سينيد	<u>3 - 12</u> /
WELL NAME AND			1	OCATIO	V (LEGAL)			RIG NAME:			<del>1</del> 2	U	<del>/ y</del>	<u>5505,</u>	/15	
FIELD POOL	m. Hi	1856	··/ *5#J	Spi	9-29	5,- 7	24.	WELL DATA:	1 P H	MP		вотто	ОМ		TC	)P
FIELD POOL	,		7	FORMATI	ON .			BIT SIZE 8		CSG/Line	Size					
COUNTY/BABISH	to4			( ) STATE	laso	1 40	71. NO.	TOTAL DEPTH		WEIGHT						
COUNT TEAMISM			]	L		, Ar	1. NO.	D-ROT □ CABI	LE	FOOTAG	<del>5 - 1 +</del>		_			
FIMM	<del>/ /</del>			/ \	ζ	<u> </u>		MUD TYPE GRADES S								
NAME	1/4/10	HMP	DR:	1111	2			MUD DENSITY		LESS FOOT SHOE JOIN	TAGE(1 1)		-			TOTAL
AND	/				ľ			MUD VISC.		Disp. Cap	_	1,5	<del>-</del>			1,011,12
-AND				NOTE: Include Foot	tage From	n Ground Lev	vel To Head	4.		city	- ! 					
ADDRESS								TYPE TYPE	20	Fire	Fill		1	TYPE		
					ZIP CODE			1 000		762			e Too!	DEPTH ~~~	***	<u> </u>
SPECIAL INSTRUC	CTIONS	<del>/</del>	,			_		TYPE S DEPTH	1m	7 NO			Stage	DEPTH		
105	<u> 123 /</u>	PAOLC	<u> </u>			2 051	<u>,`                                    </u>	Head & Plugs	<del>احے</del> TBG ⊡	80 Y		<del></del>			EZE JOB	
<u> 1050</u>	/h /	MIL (1	<i>'197</i> ',			J ps	/	□ Double	SĮZE	<u>:                                    </u>		7.	TYP			
								.Single	□ yvÉi	IGHT		TOOK	DEP	īΉ		
								☐ Swage	□ GR/			TAIL	PIPE	:: SIŽE	DEPTI	1
IS CASING/TUBIN			:S □ N PS		ASING WEIGH	IT ± SUBE	ACE AREA	☐ Knockoff		<del>_</del>		<u> </u>		/OLUME	-	Bbls
PRESSURE LIMIT	/	<u>830</u>		BUMP F	ASING WEIGH (3.	14 × R <sup>2</sup> ) "	PSI	BOT OR OW	DEPTH	w ⊡ngé	in .	TOT		OL. BELOW T	00L -	Bbis
ROTATE.		RPM RECI		1/		of Centralize	<del>\</del>			<u> </u>	<del>-/-</del>	-		VOLUME		Bbls
			VOLU	, <u>/                                   </u>	JOB SCHEE	OULED FOR	<del></del>	ARRIVE ON L						OCATION		
TIME		SSURE	PUMPE	D вег	TIME: 73,		E-5-92	<u>ر (™ال</u>		D/AYTE: 5	- 92	TI	ME;/	500	DATE: -	5- 42
0001 to 2400	TBG OR D.P.	CASING	INCREMENT	CUM	INJECT RATE	FLUID	FLUID DENSITY				SERVIC	E LO	G DE	TAIL		
76713			0.11			ļ	-	PRE-JOB SAFETY	MEETI	NG	,	,				
/3/8		200	24	<u> </u>	(2)	11/20			470	OPP	DAJ	_				
1323		3/0	168		(p	Mrt.		5+APY 1	PAT	m	<u>t,                                     </u>					
1346	<del></del> -	190	<u></u>	1/2		1/11-4	12.2	<u> </u>	MP.	1 X					<del></del> -	
1350		180	35	-		Th 1.	14.8	STAPT	7/	21/	1111			/		
1/157		0	155. 1		<del> </del>	1		<del></del>	CULI		<del>)</del>	41		/ / /		<u>, p, ,</u>
11/05		350	$n \rightarrow \dots$	<del> </del>	6	HIO		drup to			\$ + A.			displac	e mp	~~~
1405		1,50		<del>20</del> 41	<u>6</u>	<del> </del>		PSIC	h PC	TO	54.P	IA	10		-	
14/0		810	_	=	5.4	<del>                                     </del>	-		her	<del></del>						
14/2	<u>.</u>	960		60	2			loupe		<del></del>	_					
14/3		720		63	2				hel							
1415	13:15	1380		olo	2					2010	10		-			
								check		Ala		10	1,~	υ		_
14/7								PHOIS	,				7	,		
								i i								
						<u> </u>										
REMARKS													_			
							_				<del></del>					
SYSTEM CODE	NO. OF SACKS	CU. FT/S		<u>, c</u>				OF CEMENTING	SYSTEM	MS.					SLURRY BBLS	DENSITY
1,.	<u>450</u>	2.10	) //	35,00	+ 60	10001	+ 4	1029			_				168	12.2
2. 3.	1/0	1.32	<del> </del>		C + 4	#/ 100	20	<del></del>							35	14.8
4;	150	<u>4. کر دار</u>		229	('_4	(//)	<i>y</i> —	<del></del> ,							22	19.
5.																
6.																
BREAKDOWN FLU	IID TYPE				VOLUME			DE	NSITY		SURE			MAX <u>.</u>	12 My	-
☐ HESITATION SO		s by			ed To	Surf.	YES 🗅	NO L	5 Bbls							
BREAKDOWN	PSI			PSI	DISPLACEME		ACNIT GT	65,1		bls TYPE	- 5×5	). 1	⊒ ST	ORAGE JECTION	☐ BRINE WA	ATER .
Washed Thru Peri	IS U YES	D NO TO	<u> </u>	FT.	CUSTOMER	_			WIRELIN	NE WELL	· 	ERVIS				
то		<u> </u>					_								,	
To Jack Pelip								<u>er</u>			1 MPS		<u> </u>	COLIN	PL_	18.0

	P.O. BOX 4378	0	PICIA	INI			OILFIELD S		.S.I. REPRESEN
DSI SERVICE ORDER RECEIPT AND INVOICE NO	).	U	MUI	VAL	-	DSI SERVICE	INDUSTRIA	SERVICES	
100	CUS	TOMER NUMBER	R	CHOTA			LOCATION NAME A	AND NUMBER	
Like the same of t	15			CUSTOM	IER P.O. NU	MBER		ERVICE CODE	BUSINESS CODES
CUSTOMER'S NAME	11.		out and					285	
ADDRESS	annananananananananananananananananana	1. 1. 1. Communication of		*******************************	***************************************		WORKOV NEW WE OTHER	ER WN	API OR IC NUMBER
CITY, STATE AND			Account of the second of the s	Marina de la compansión de			SE	E OTHER SIDE FOR TE	ANT RMS & CONDITIONS
DSI will t							LOCATION	MO. D	AY YR. TIN
performance	nish and Custor of the following Deverse side of thi	ner shall pur	chase material	ls and	services	required in	SERV	ICE ORD	ER RECEIPT
printed on the r	D everse side of thi	s form	n accordance v	or DS with the	INDUS	STRIAL SERV			
	······································	***************************************			Tarrito di	Conditions	received	and all as	e authorized a
							in a wor	kmanlike m	anner and the
					en de la composition			nis documer	
TATE	CODE COUN	TY / PARIOU			and the state of t		JOB	MO ! DAY	
ELL NAME AND NUMBER/JO	The second secon	1AM	CODE C	YTI			COMPLETION SIGNATURE OF C		THORIZED REPRESENTATI
1011-1	OB SITE	and and	LOC	CATION AN	D POOL / F	LANT ADDRES	Loo	ALL TON AU	HORIZED REPRESENTATI
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL	, EQUIPMENT AI	ND SERVICES USE	19.	200	- ?	1	SHIPPED VIA	1
	on a survey of the survey of t		11102003	-0	UNIT	QUANTIT	Y UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUNT
022742 020		morning mark the management						managara da	
	and the second s	and a second			- Carrier Commence		annana manananananahalamananan mananananananaha	engerian samuel and an annual and an annual and an an annual and an annual and an annual and an annual and annual and an annual an a	Antonio de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de
49/03 - 000	oranaminanaminaminaminaminaminamina		en e		t-A	various known arrangement	anna anakana di kananakankana	ananananananananananananananananananan	and the second second
			and the second s		Tomaran individualista.	anna Janaan	anna anna da a	dennes de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de	and the surface and the surfac
		3744	Andrew Commence of the Commenc			439			lakaika <u>ak</u> aanaanaanaana. Lakaika
	anne de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la	1 1 minus	mananananananananananananananananananan		4			343	of the same statement
	one a francisco de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la company	115,3/19	and the second s			- Andrews of the second			anna de Comença de la comença
(13:15)	anning the second secon		Jan XX		potential and a second			201	
hating the same of	una na katani na makana na katani na maka	T.V. Jires	Andrew Commencer of the		7-19		and the same of th	anna anna anna anna anna anna anna ann	mananininininininininininininininininini
Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	uaranishan kapagashanan nagunin mekan	and the second s			-2		and a survey of the survey of	1320	makelandi dan manananan mananan
and the second s	Marin de Company	and in the state of the state o		announce of the second	7			105	00
					***************************************		Marian Ma	23	and the second s
					made de la constitución de la const				
			- Andrews - Andr		***************************************			t de la constitución de la const	
			and an annual series of the se	# 1	1074	62			
					and and an analysis of the same of the sam				
ananananananananananananananananananan	104651				ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROPERTY OF				and commenced and an analysis of the second analysis of the second analysis of the second and an
The latest and the second	To share a	32115	119 1	15	and the second				
			+	- //	1	11,50	SUB TOTAL		
		LICENSE/REII	MBURSEMENT FEE		841	1835	- 81		45
	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY.	- INSE/ NEIP	STATE		1-1	7	Ery sparen u. 44		
21 corp. Zamodnie 1920co.	Edit was the					6			to live the same
			COUNTY	- 1636Kt	65:	% TAX ON \$			

- AMENDMENTS. Any modification of this document by the Customer, and all additional or different terms included in the Customer's purchase order or any other document responding to this contract, are hereby objected to. BY REQUESTING THE GOODS AND SERVICES SET FORTH HEREIN, BUYER AGREES TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS DOCUMENT.
- 2. TERMS. Cash in advance unless DSI has approved credit prior to the sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice amount due at DSI's office, Houston, Texas, on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts are to pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 11/2% per month or the maximum allowable by the applicable state laws if such laws limit interest to a lesser amount. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to effect collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection.
- 3. PRICES. The products and services to be supplied hereunder shall be priced in accordance with DSI's current Price Schedule. As provided in DSI's Price Schedule, special jobs, under unusual conditions, will be subject to special price quotations to reflect increased or reduced costs.
- 4. TAXES. Any tax based on or measured by the charge for sale or rental of products or rendering of service shall be added to the price stated in DSI's Price
- 5. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR. DSI is and shall be an independent contractor with respect to the performance of this contract, and neither DSI nor anyone employed by DSI shall be the agent, representative, employee or servant of Customer in the performance of this contract or any part hereof.
- 6. FORCE MAJEURE. Any delays or failure by DSI in the performance of this contract shall be excused if and to the extent caused by war, fire, flood, strike, labor trouble, accident, riot, acts of God, or any contingencies beyond the reasonable control of DSI.
- 7. DISPOSAL Disposal of the chemicals used in the performance of this contract is the responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees the chemicals will be disposed
- of in accordance with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations. Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.

- 8. PRODUCT SALES AND RENTALS WARRANTY. DSI warrants only that products (including tools, supplies and materials) furnished shall conform to the quality and specification represented and that DSI can convey good title; DSI MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, OR THAT SAID PRODUCTS SHALL BE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, NOR IS THERE ANY OTHER WARRANTY EX-PRESSED OR IMPLIED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY STATED HEREIN. DSI's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy for any cause of action arising out of a product sale or rental pursuant hereto is expressly limited at DSI's option to (a) replacement or such product upon its return to DSI or (b) allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such product.
- 9. SERVICE WARRANTY. In interpreting information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or service to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom, DSI will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience in the field. Nevertheless, all such recommendations or predictions are opinions only; and, in view of the impractibility of obtaining first-hand knowledge of the many variable conditions and/or the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CONCERNING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE MATERIALS USED, RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN, OR THE SERVICES RENDERED.
- LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY. Customer agrees to be responsible for and to defend, indemnify and save harmless DSI, its officers, agents and employees, from any and all claims, loss, damage or expense by reason of accident, injuries, damages or hurt to any person or property, including property of DSI or Customer, that may occur in connection with or related to the performance of this contract and which is caused in whole or in part by the negligent act or omission of Customer, its agents, servants or employees and whether or not caused in part by the negligent act or omission of DSI. In no event shall DSI be liable for any special, incidental, indirect, punitive, or consequential damage, including, but not limited to, loss of use or loss of profit, for breach of contract, negligence (including DSI's sole negligence) or any other cause of action.
- 11. DSI. The term "DSI" as used herein is an abbreviation of Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated and where used throughout this agreement, shall be construed to mean
- 12. SEVERABILITY, it is understood and agreed by the parties hereto that any part, term, or provision of this Contract prohibited by law shall be deemed invalid to the extent of such prohibition and shall be deemed modified to the extent necessary to conform to such rule of law.

### SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

In addition to the foregoing General Terms and Conditions which are applicable to all services and products furnished by DSI, the following Special Terms and Conditions are applicable to Oil Field Services and Mining Services. In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the General Terms and Conditions and the Special Terms and Conditions, the Special Terms and Conditions shall govern and control.

- 13. WELL. The term "well" as used herein shall also be construed to include and (v) Liability for damages to property of customer or third parties or injuries to mean a "mine" or other property being serviced where the work to be performed involves DSI mining services.
- 14. CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY & INDEMNITIES. The parties agree that Customer has complete custody and control of the well, the conditions created in the well, the drilling equipment, well premises and access routes from highways to well locations. Customer will have the well in readiness for the service and, following service, will return the well to production. The parties further agree that unless caused by DSI's willful misconduct or failure to exercise good faith, Customer shall be fully responsible for and defend, indemnify and save harmless DSI, its officers, agents and employees against:
- (i) Liability for damage to property of Customer (and well owner if different from Customer), this provision applying but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (ii) Liability for reservoir loss or damage, or any property damage (including but not limited to damages caused by pollution or contamination), or personal injuries resulting directly or indirectly from subsurface pressure, well blowout or cratering, or losing control of the well including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (iii) Liability for any damages whatever resulting directly or indirectly from a subsurface trespass, pollution or contamination arising out of any servicing operation performed by DSI or Customer including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (iv) Liability for injury to persons (including death) or damage to property, other than employees and property of DSI, growing out of or in any way, connected with the use of materials in the well which are radioactive, poison, toxic or otherwise hazardous including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.

- persons caused or alleged to have been caused by contamination or pollution from the application or use of products designed to control dust, wind erosion, product loss, sealing of ponds, reservoirs, irrigation canals, or sanitary landfills including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (vi) Liability for injury to persons (including death) or damage to property growing out of or in any way connected to the use of various equipment provided by DSI at no cost for the sole convenience of and use by the Buyer including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (vii) Liability for damage to property of Customer (and well owner if different from Customer) resulting, directly or indirectly, from tools or instruments of DSI being lost in a well, including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
  - 15. DOWN HOLE TOOLS AND INSTRUMENTS. If tools or instruments of DSI are lost in a well, Customer agrees to make a reasonable effort at Customer's risk and expense to recover same; and, if unable to recover, to pay DSI for same unless such loss or damage was caused solely by DSI's negligence.
  - 16. OFFSHORE & MARINE OPERATIONS. For offshore marine operations Customer agrees to insure against loss and assumes full responsibility for damage to equipment furnished by DSI from time of delivery to Customer at landing until returned to landing when transported on craft, or located on platforms not owned or leased by DSI.

Customer shall furnish transportation for crew changes at customers expense.

## CEMENTING SERVICE REPORT

## ORIGINAL

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED

TREATME	NT NUMBER 393	DATE 4-2-92
STAGE	DS / DISTRICT	1

DS-496 PRINTE	D IN U.S.A.				DOWEL	L SCHL	UMBERGI	EH IN	CORPOR	ATED		11	1455A	25, 75	
WELL NAME AND	NO.		l	OCATIO	N (LEGAL)			RIG	NAME:		0	11/	1		
COLONA	OH	irts (	#2H	Spr	9-25	5-3	2	WE	LL DATA:	YPA	WE CL	BOTTON	49	TO	OP
FIELD-POOL			F	ORMATI	ON				SIZE 2	1	CSG/Liner Size	5011011	1 - 2 - 3 - 3		
								ТО	TAL DEPTH	10	WEIGHT)				
COUNTY/PARISH			5	STATE	1	A	PI. NO.	DI	ROT   CABI	LE	FOOTAGE/				
TIMNE	0.,			大	<.			MU	D TYPE		GRADE				
	1		A	1					BHST BHCT		THREAD	2			
NAME	hoyp	MAP,	Deil	1419					D DENSITY		TOTAL				
				_					D VISC.						
AND										1000	Disp. Capacity  Ground Level To Head	In Disp. C	apacity		
ADDRESS									TYPE	1/ .	ICL 01.1	_ 1	TYPE		
					ZIP CODE			Float	DEPTH	PA	DOCAT	0	DEPTH		
SPECIAL INSTRUC	CTIONS				ZII GODE			1111	TYPE	Ti	PAHOON				
T1/:		1	1	,	2/2			SHOE	DEPTH	11	1060		Stage DEPTH		
1500		PAICA	THE PARTY OF THE P	0	11005	/			ad & Plugs	□ TBG	□ D.P.	1		SQUEEZE JOB	
- (06pm	TA	11 cm	7.	15	U PS1				Double	SIZE		2/1	YPE	GGCCCCC VOD	
								105	Single	□ WEIG	нт	100 D	EPTH	A Laboratoria	
									Swage	☐ GRAI	DE	-	PE: SIZE	DEPT	Н
IS CASING/TUBIN	G SECUREI	)? 🗓 YE	S DN	0				_	Knockoff	☐ THRE	EAD	-	3 VOLUME		Bbls
LIFT PRESSURE		(14)	) PS		ASING WEIGH	T + SUR	FACE AREA	TOF	P DR DW		USED	CASIN	3 VOL. BELC	W TOOL	Bbls
PRESSURE LIMIT		~ 10	PSI	BUMP F	PLUG TO	14 × R <sup>2</sup> )	) PS	ВО	T DR DW	DEPTH		TOTAL			Bbls
ROTATE		RPM RECI	Service Contract		FT No. o	of Centraliz					1	ANNUA	L VOLUME		Bbls
					JOB SCHEE			IA	RRIVE ON L	OCATION	1		LOCATION		
TIME	PRES	SSURE	VOLU PUMPE	ME D BBL	TIME:/3		TE-7-9		IME/93		ATE: -7 -92	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	0100	DATE:4	-3-42
0001 to 2400	TBG OR D.P.	CASING	INCREMENT	СИМ	INJECT RATE	FLUID	FLUID				SERVIC	CE LOG	DETAIL		
0001102400	ON D.I.				TO THE STATE OF TH	11112	DENOTITI	PRE-	JOB SAFETY	MEETIN	G				
2220	D-455-2-20	1111	10		1				Lant		1	1			
2550		140	10		22	HIL		57	TARY	47	OPHPA	0			
2335		190	122		/	CMT	12.2	57	TARY	100	od cmt				
2346		100		75	7	Mt.	12.2		PSIC	her	X				
2354		100	35			con+	14.8	51	ARY	TAI	I cmt.				
0001		0						chi	ut dog	H	tras pla	10			
0002		0	65		6	HZ	)	1	+AR+	die	Maromi	JX+			
0006		90		20	10	H10		1	PARKT	L -1'	STUPFA				
2009		170		40	in	420		0	1510	hor	Porin				
00011		2110		10	10	S CONTRACT		. /	211	100	1				
00 //		220	~	70	2	H20	<b>医阿拉克斯氏</b>	1	511	MM.					
00/2		550	-	60	2	1170	)	1	JUPP	KAT	P				
0015		180		6	1			10	UMPT	1001	2/49				
								6/	000 04	107	70 21	10/	151		
								Shi	ut he	Ad+	MAHIFO	dia			
2016								P	HX:	05					
REMARKS						ALF SE DI	1000000								
										1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
SYSTEM	NO. OF	YIELD					OMBOOITION		FUELITING	OVOTELL				SLURRY	MIXED
CODE	NO. OF SACKS	CU. FT/S	K to	2	, ,	2	COMPOSITION	N OF C	EMENTING	SYSTEM	#/ 0 - 0			BBLS	DENSITY
1.	325	2/10	) -3	5000	+ 6%	1000	1+2	100	orla	+ 4	1029			111	12.0
2.	11/1	1 /2 00				20	, ,		1 #/	100	,				1110
3.	150	1.32	2 11	255	( +	21	0101/2	1 +	4/1	127				35	14.0
4.													The same		
5.	178														
6.								16.29							
BREAKDOWN FLU	JID TYPE				VOLUME				DE	NSITY	PRESSURE		MAX.	// CMIN:	1.
HESITATION SO	Ω.		☐ RUNN	ING SO.	CIRCULATIO	N LOST			□ YE	S IN	Cement Circulat	ed To Su	irf. 🗆 YES	□ NO	45 Bbls.
BREAKDOWN	PSI	FINAL		PSI	DISPLACEME	ENT VOL.			65	Bbl	I OF UIL		STORAGE	□ BRINE W	ATER
Washed Thru Peri	fs 🗆 YES	D NO TO	)	FT.	MEASURED	DISPLACE	MENT			WIRELIN	TO TO AC		NJECTION	□ WILDCAT	
PERFORATIONS CUSTOMER REPRESE							NITATINE.	DS SUPERVISOR							
то		TO			COSTOWER		PP				DS SUP	ERVISOR	3		

### SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED **DISTRICT COPY** P.O. BOX 4378 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210 OILFIELD SERVICES INDUSTRIAL SERVICES DSI SERVICE LOCATION NAME AND NUMBER DSI SERVICE ORDER XE 02-12 RECEIPT AND INVOICE NO. **CUSTOMER NUMBER** CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER TYPE SERVICE CODE BUSINESS CODES WORKOVER NEW WELL OTHER API OR IC NUMBER CUSTOMER'S Chaypune Doilling NAME SEE OTHER SIDE FOR TERMS & CONDITIONS **ADDRESS** DAY MO. ARRIVE LOCATION CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE SERVICE ORDER RECEIPT DSI will furnish and Customer shall purchase materials and services required in the certify that the materials performance of the following SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS or DSI INDUSTRIAL SERVICE services listed were authorized and CONTRACT NO. in accordance with the terms and conditions as received and all services performed printed on the reverse side of this form. in a workmanlike manner and that I have the authority to accept and execute this document. DAY MO. YR. TIME COMPLETION 4 STATE SIGNATURE OF CUSTOMER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE CODE COUNTY / PARISH CODE CITY WELL NAME AND NUMBER / JOB SITE LOCATION AND POOL / PLANT ADDRESS SHIPPED VIA 9.00 ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY \$ AMOUNT **UNIT PRICE** mi. CA 04/40 #5182.07 SUB TOTAL LICENSE / REIMBURSEMENT FEE LICENSE/REIMBURSEMENT FEE REMARKS: STATE % TAX ON \$ COUNTY % TAX ON \$ CITY % TAX ON \$ SIGNATURE OF DSI REPRESENTATIVE TOTAL \$ Allen DS 6510

- 1. AMENDMENTS. Any modification of this document by the Customer, and all additional or different terms included in the Customer's purchase order or any other document responding to this contract, are hereby objected to. BY REQUESTING THE GOODS AND SERVICES SET FORTH HEREIN, BUYER AGREES TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS DOCUMENT.
- 2. TERMS. Cash in advance unless DSI has approved credit prior to the sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice amount due at DSI's office, Houston, Texas, on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts are to pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 11/2 per month or the maximum allowable by the applicable state laws if such laws limit interest to a lesser amount. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to effect collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection.
- 3. PRICES. The products and services to be supplied hereunder shall be priced in accordance with DSI's current Price Schedule. As provided in DSI's Price Schedule, special jobs, under unusual conditions, will be subject to special price quotations to reflect increased or reduced costs.
- 4. TAXES. Any tax based on or measured by the charge for sale or rental of products or rendering of service shall be added to the price stated in DSI's Price Schedule.
- 5. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR. DSI is and shall be an independent contractor with respect to the performance of this contract, and neither DSI nor anyone employed by DSI shall be the agent, representative, employee or servant of Customer in the performance of this contract or any part hereof.
- FORCE MAJEURE. Any delays or failure by DSI in the performance of this
  contract shall be excused if and to the extent caused by war, fire, flood, strike,
  labor trouble, accident, riot, acts of God, or any contingencies beyond the reasonable
  control of DSI.
- 7. DISPOSAL Disposal of the chemicals used in the performance of this contract is the responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees the chemicals will be disposed of in accordance with all applicable Federal. State and local laws and regulations.
- of in accordance with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations. Dowell Sci

- 8. PRODUCT SALES AND RENTALS WARRANTY. DSI warrants only that products (including tools, supplies and materials) furnished shall conform to the quality and specification represented and that DSI can convey good title; DSI MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, OR THAT SAID PRODUCTS SHALL BE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, NOR IS THERE ANY OTHER WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY STATED HEREIN. DSI's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy for any cause of action arising out of a product sale or rental pursuant hereto is expressly limited at DSI's option to (a) replacement or such product upon its return to DSI or (b) allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such product.
- 9. SERVICE WARRANTY. In interpreting information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or service to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom, DSI will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience in the field. Nevertheless, all such recommendations or predictions are opinions only; and, in view of the impractibility of obtaining first-hand knowledge of the many variable conditions and/or the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CONCERNING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE MATERIALS USED, RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN, OR THE SERVICES RENDERED.
- 10. LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY. Customer agrees to be responsible for and to defend, indemnify and save harmless DSI, its officers, agents and employees, from any and all claims, loss, damage or expense by reason of accident, injuries, damages or hurt to any person or property, including property of DSI or Customer, that may occur in connection with or related to the performance of this contract and which is caused in whole or in part by the negligent act or omission of Customer, its agents, servants or employees and whether or not caused in part by the negligent act or omission of DSI. In no event shall DSI be liable for any special, incidental, indirect, punitive, or consequential damage, including, but not limited to, loss of use or loss of profit, for breach of contract, negligence (including DSI's sole negligence) or any other cause of action.
- 11. DSI. The term "DSI" as used herein is an abbreviation of Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated and where used throughout this agreement, shall be construed to mean Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.
- 12. SEVERABILITY. It is understood and agreed by the parties hereto that any part, term, or provision of this Contract prohibited by law shall be deemed invalid to the extent of such prohibition and shall be deemed modified to the extent necessary to conform to such rule of law.

#### SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

In addition to the foregoing General Terms and Conditions which are applicable to all services and products furnished by DSI, the following Special Terms and Conditions are applicable to Oil Field Services and Mining Services. In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the General Terms and Conditions and the Special Terms and Conditions, the Special Terms and Conditions shall govern and control.

- 13. WELL. The term "well" as used herein shall also be construed to include and mean a "mine" or other property being serviced where the work to be performed involves DSI mining services.
- 14. CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY & INDEMNITIES. The parties agree that Customer has complete custody and control of the well, the conditions created in the well, the drilling equipment, well premises and access routes from highways to well locations. Customer will have the well in readiness for the service and, following service, will return the well to production. The parties further agree that unless caused by DSI's willful misconduct or failure to exercise good faith, Customer shall be fully responsible for and defend, indemnify and save harmless DSI, its officers, agents and employees against:
- (i) Liability for damage to property of Customer (and well owner if different from Customer), this provision applying but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (ii) Liability for reservoir loss or damage, or any property damage (including but not limited to damages caused by pollution or contamination), or personal injuries resulting directly or indirectly from subsurface pressure, well blowout or cratering, or losing control of the well including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (iii) Liability for any damages whatever resulting directly or indirectly from a subsurface trespass, pollution or contamination arising out of any servicing operation performed by DSI or Customer including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (iv) Liability for injury to persons (including death) or damage to property, other than employees and property of DSI, growing out of or in any way, connected with the use of materials in the well which are radioactive, poison, toxic or otherwise hazardous including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.

- (v) Liability for damages to property of customer or third parties or injuries to persons caused or alleged to have been caused by contamination or pollution from the application or use of products designed to control dust, wind erosion, product loss, sealing of ponds, reservoirs, irrigation canals, or sanitary landfills including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (vi) Liability for injury to persons (including death) or damage to property growing out of or in any way connected to the use of various equipment provided by DSI at no cost for the sole convenience of and use by the Buyer including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- (vii) Liability for damage to property of Customer (and well owner if different from Customer) resulting, directly or indirectly, from tools or instruments of DSI being lost in a well, including any liability based in whole or in part on the negligence of DSI.
- 15. DOWN HOLE TOOLS AND INSTRUMENTS. If tools or instruments of DSI are lost in a well, Customer agrees to make a reasonable effort at Customer's risk and expense to recover same; and, if unable to recover, to pay DSI for same unless such loss or damage was caused solely by DSI's negligence.
- 16. OFFSHORE & MARINE OPERATIONS. For offshore marine operations Customer agrees to insure against loss and assumes full responsibility for damage to equipment furnished by DSI from time of delivery to Customer at landing until returned to landing when transported on craft, or located on platforms not owned or leased by DSI.

Customer shall furnish transportation for crew changes at customers expense.

	)(£	<del>2</del> 2		$\bigcap$	RIC		$ \Delta $	SE	RV	ICE	OF	RDER			
DS-936-4				<u>'</u>	(10	֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	PERSON T	TAKING CA	LL D/	ATE/TIME	92	DS LOCATION	-S 03-1	TREATMENT 2 - 439	NUMBÉR 2
CUSTOMER	_	ادما			/#		<u> </u>	0	RDERED	BY	, <u></u>	1 0.,00	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	MOBILE
TYPE JOB		hey OB DATE		TIME:	ON LO	<del>54</del> C		PUMP CI	JSTOME	R REP O	N LOCATIO	on -	TELEPHÔNE		MOBILE
SUPF WELL NAME 8	NUM	4/2	<i>9</i> 2	ال	- - IngoRK I	.OCAT	ION			- 1	POOL/FIE	ELD	<u> </u>	COUNTY/PARISH	
WELL NAME 8	UA LON S	<u> </u>	icKs	CA	GEW	Se SS SAI	<u> </u>	- 25S	-33	يس	CUSTOM	ER ORDER NUMBER		FINN E	4 60
ے	~ e ;	(44)	<u> </u>	a				<u>/</u>			<u> </u>			K4~3	
TUBING/DP:			ŻĒ		DEPT MD /	TVD		WT		IHI	READ 	TREATM TUBING/DP CS		TYPE:	R/RETAINER DEPTH:
CASING:		8	5/8					24		8	Pd	SERVICE INSTRUCTIO			
LINER:				_								85% To 8	7109		
OPEN HOLE:		12	1/4				_	BHS		l	HCT	1-85/	34541	PIATE	•
<del></del>		PERE	ORA	TED II	VTERVÁ	LŚ		4-	FORM	ATION:		3 - 8 56	<del></del>	ralizers	
TOP	то	воттом	NO. C		тор	то	воттом	NO. OF	1			1 7-1			
	то	<u> </u>	NOLE	-		то		NOLES	REQUI	RED RATI	E/PRESS.	1 1 7 7 7	end Lac	<u> </u>	<del></del>
		<u> </u>				+		<del>  -</del>	-				•		<u> </u>
	TO			_ _		то			LIVEDA	LILIC NOD	SEPOWER		,		
	то					то		<u></u>	ORDER		SEPUWEN		<u> </u>		
	то					то									
DIAMETER	OF F	PERFOR	ATIO	VS =		•			MAX P	SI ALLOW	VABLE:				
WELLHEAD CO	NN:	 مرحی رہ	./			, (	7		1						
SPECIAL INSTI	RUCTK			<u> </u>	14-ni 5.	<u> 14</u>	<u>}⊃∞</u>	· dç ·	<u> </u>						
											_				
SYSTEM	DES	SCRIP	TION	<b>•</b>											
System 1					45/2	~-(°	802	+	6%	ς D.	-20·	+ 2 % 51	+ 1/4	#/SU D-25	<b>,</b>
System		<u> </u>	<u>., .</u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>							3C D &	<u>,                                      </u>
				<u> </u>					1.10			11.5			<del></del> -
System 2		/_\$			-		. S S			_		+14 /5	<u> 4 D - 2 T</u>	·	
				14.	<u> 8                                    </u>			1.3	<u>ጌ</u>	_	<u></u>	.3 ጔ	<del></del>		
System 3															
•															
C								_	_						
System 4			_												
							<del>_</del>						<del></del>	<del></del>	
<b>Additional</b>	Ma	terials:													
				_											
Directions	·•	υK	2	E)	A-S7	$T_{c}$	H	wy	83	3 —	ي ال	soth to	Galf	Chinas	e - -North into
5-6	· —	7-1		٠	/_1/			To		. 16	na '	n: ~/-	~ //	·FAST	-11. 7[.
	<u> </u>	1 .	<u> </u>		7 - 110	٥٤٠		<del></del>	•		10(1	Narih	- 3 m	1 - 4-31	- Copin
									_					<u> </u>	
								•							
					_								<u> </u>		